year 2026;

AND WHEREAS the total amount of the revenues of the County for the fiscal 

year 2026, not including revenues derivable or derived from the sale of assets, 

borrowings or issues of debentures, or from surplus is estimated to be approximately

three hundred twenty-one million dollars ($321,000,000.00);

AND WHEREAS the proposal to authorize the borrowing of ten million dollars 

($10,000,000.00) is within the limits imposed on the County under the provisions of 

Section 407, Part XIII, the Municipal Act, 2001, c.25, S.O. 2001 Act ;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the County of Lambton